Regular Council Meeting
Mountain Lake City Hall
Monday, February 6, 2017
6:30 p.m.

AGENDA

Meeting called to order by Mayor Mike Nelson

* Further information on agenda item is attached

Approval of Agenda and Consent Agenda

a.

o oo o

Bills: Check #’s 9919598 —9919658; 472E-475E*(1-7)

Approval of Payroll Checks #’s 62989 - 63016

Approval of Jan. 17 Council Minutes*(8-10)

Approval of Jan. 12 Utility Commission Minutes*(1 1-12)

Approval of Resolution #6-17 Resolution Approving A Consent to the Levy*(13)

Public — A total of ten (10) minutes is allotted for individuals to briefly discuss a topic of

concern with the Council.

Friends of the Pool, Diane Englin*(14)

Sub-Station Project Update®(15)

2017A Electric Revenue Bonds

a.

b.

Final Financial Plan*(16-18)
Adopt Resolution #5-17%(19-44)

Water/Wastewater Co. Rd. #1 Project*(45-47)

Administrator

a.

b.

Annexation Resolution*(48-49)
Liability Coverage Waiver*(50)

Adjourn
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“Paid Chit 9919598 1/13/2017 INGRAM S - N R
E 211-45500-590 Capital Outlay Books $827.79 LIBRARY BOOKS
E 211-45500-592 A.V. Materials $156.73 LIBRARY AV
Total INGRAM $984.52
“Baid Chick 9919599  1/13/2017 AMBULANCE FUND A e
E 231-42154-430 Miscellaneous %2455 11217 FOOD ON AMB RUN
Total AMBULANGE FUND $24.55
“BaliChii 0919600 113/2017 PESTPRO i T T
E 101-41400-401 Repairs/Maint Buildings | $345.54 YEARLY SERVICE AT CITY HALL
Total PEST PRO $345.54
“Baid Chii 6679601 1713/2017  MAYNARDS FOOD CENTER S T
E 101-43100-200 Office Supplies $64.72 12/10/16 PAPER TOWELS & TP-ST
E 101-41400-200 Office Supplies $9.94 12/12/16 CLEANERS-OFFICE
E 101-41400-200 Office Supplies _ $13.98 12/5/16 TP-OFFICE
Total MAYNARDS FOOD CENTER $88.64

‘Paid Chick 9916602 1/13/2017 ADVANCED SYSTEMSINC
E 101-41400-200 Office Supplies $69.12 520361
E 205-46500-200 Office Supplies $5.01 520361

Total ADVANCED SYSTEMS INC . $74.13
Paid Chick 9919603  1/19/2017  AFLAC B =
G 10121713 AFLAC  $186.96
Total AFLAC $186.96
Paid Chick 9919604  1/19/2017  AFSCME COUNCIL e
G 101-21707 Union Dues B $154.86
Total AFSCME COUNCIL 65 $154.86
‘BaiTChich 9919605 1/19/2017 BCBSHSA e
G 101-21714 HSA $843.85
Total BCBS/HSA $843.85
‘G Chik 6970606 1/19/2017 COMMISSIONER OF REVENUE .
G 101-21702 State Withholding | §748.12
Total CONMISSIONER OF REVENUE $748.12
Bad Chick 6916607 —i/19/2017 ~ GISLASON & HUNTER
G 101-21712 Garnishments $362.72
Total GISLASON & HUNTER $362.72
“BaidChik 0919608 11972017  INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE T
G 101-21701 Federal Withholding $1,696.99
G 101-21703 FICA Tax Withholding $2,182.84
Total INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE $3,879.83
“Pad Chih 6919600  1/18/2017 PERA e T
G 101-21704 PERA £,264.44
Total PERA $4,264.44

“Paid Chict 9919610  1/19/2017  SWIWC SERVICE COOPERATIVES
G 101-21708 Employee Paid Health Insurance $1,373.66

CITY-COPIES ON 3352 PRINTER-10/5/16 TO 1/10/17
EDA-COPIES ON 3352 PRINTER-10/5/16 TO 1/10/17
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Total SW/WC SERVICE COOPERATIVES ~ $1,37366 -
BodChii soie8T1 1AeO17 vALC e
G 10121705 VALIC $388.00

Total VALIC $388.00

‘Paid Chik# 9919612
E 101-42100-131
E 101-41400-131
E 101-43100-131
E 101-45200-131
E 211-45500-131

E 101-46200-131
E 205-46500-131
E 101-42100-135

“1/18/2017 ~ SWIWC SERVICE COOPERATIVES

Employer Paid Health $3,248.67
Employer Paid Health $2,603.50
Employer Paid Health $2,343.14
Employer Paid Health $781.05
Employer Paid Health $1,301.75
Employer Paid Health $781.06
Employer Paid Health $1,301.75
Employer Paid Other $430.00
Total SW/WC SERVICE COOPERATIVES $12,790.92

Paid Chk# 9919613

E 101-42100-131
E 101-41400-131
E 101-43100-131
E 101-45200-131
E 211-45500-131
E 101-46200-131
E 205-46500-131
E 101-42100-135

Total SW/WC SERVICE COOPERATIVES $12,790.92

‘Paid Chk# 9919614
G 101-21713 AFLAC

‘Paid Chk# 9919615

G 101-21714 HSA

‘Paid Chk# 9919616

"Paid Chk# 9919617

G 101-21712 Garnishments

“Paid Chk# 9919618

T2/2/2017  AFLAC

“{/18/20177 SWIWC SERVICE COOPERATIVES
Employer Paid Health $3,248.67
Employer Paid Health $2,603.50
Employer Paid Health $2,343.14
Employer Paid Health $781.05
Employer Paid Health $1,301.75
Employer Paid Health $781.06
Employer Paid Health $1,301.75
Employer Paid Other _$430.00

. $186.96
Total AFLAC $186.96
222017  BCBSHSA
_ $843.85
Total BCBS/HSA $843.85
20212017 COMMISSIONER OF REVENUE
G 101-21702 State Withholding $757.36
Total COMMISSIONER OF REVENUE $757.36
2022017  GISLASON & HUNTER
| §36272
Total GISLASON & HUNTER $362.72
“3/2/2017  INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
G 101-21701 Federal Withholding $1,736.97
G 10121703 FICA Tax Withholding $2,239.06
Total INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ~ $3,976.03

'Paid Chk#

Paid Chk# 9919620

6979619 2/2/2017  LAW ENFORCEMENT LABOR SERV
G 101-21711 PD UNION DUES - $147.00
Total LAW ENFORCEMENT LABOR SERV $147.00
T 2/2/2017  PERA I
G 101-21704 PERA ‘ $4,298.41
Total PERA $4,298.41

JAN HEALTH INS-POLICE DEPT
JAN HEALTH INS-OFFICE

JAN HEALTH INS-ST DEPT

JAN HEALTH INS-PARKS DEPT
JAN HEALTH INS-LIBRARY

JAN HEALTH INS-CEMETERY
JAN HEALTH INS-EDA

JAN HEALTH INS-BRIAN LUNZ

FEB HEALTH INS-POLICE DEPT
FEB HEALTH INS-OFFICE

FEB HEALTH INS-ST DEPT

FEB HEALTH INS-PARKS DEPT
FEB HEALTH INS-LIBRARY

FEB HEALTH INS-CEMETERY
FEB HEALTH INS-EDA

FEB HEALTH INS-BRIAN LUNZ
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‘Paid Chk# 9919621 2/2/2017  VALIC N ) S R
G 101-21705 VALIC  $388.00
Total VALIC $388.00
“Paid Chié 6619622 2/1/2017  MUNICIPAL UTILITIES e B
R 101-00000-31000 General Property Taxes $367.87 JANUARY SETTLEMENT PRIVATE SEWER LINE

Total MUNICIPAL UTILITIES $367.87

‘Paid Chi# 9919623  2/1/2017 MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

E 101-43160-381 Electric Utilities $4,110.30 DECEMBER STREET LIGHTING
Total MUNICIPAL UTILITIES $4,110.30

“Paid Chic# 6919624 2/1/2017 ~ CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
R 101-00000-36200 Miscellaneous Revenues $379.00 DOWNTOWN BEAUTIFICATION GRANT
Total CHAMBER OF COMMERCE $379.00

"Paid Chié 9919625 2/1/2017  FRONTIER
E 211-45500-321 Telephone $62.21 LIBRARY PHONE

Total FRONTIER  $62.21
“Paid Chiit 6019626 2/1/2017  AMAZON T o o
E 211-45500-590 Capital Outlay Books $47.90 LIBRARY BOOKS
E 211-45500-592 A.V. Materials  $189.87 LIBRARY AV
Total AMAZON $237.77
‘Paid Chik# 9916627 2/1/2017  BALZER S e - - o
E 231-42154-210 Operating Supplies $53.42 PSINV63106 SHIPPING FOR AMBULANCE DEPT
Total BALZER $53.42
"Paid Chi# 9919628 2/1/2017  BOUND TREE MEDICAL o - -
E 231-42154-210 Operating Supplies ($88.75) 70238066 RETURN BLANKETS
E 231-42154-210 Operating Supplies $248.01 82371629 BLANKETS,DEFIB PADS-AMB
Total BOUND TREE MEDICAL $159.26
"Paid Chk# 9919629 ““5/i3617 ~ CARDMEMBER SERVICE N B I T
E 101-00000-430 Miscellaneous _ $19.98 COMPUTER CRASH PLAN-MONTHLY BACKUP
Total CARDMEMBER SERVICE $19.98
Paid Chk# 9919630 2/1/2017  CHAMBER OF COMMERCE B - )
R 101-00000-36200 Miscellaneous Revenues $500.00 HERITAGE CHRISTMAS GRANT
Total CHAMBER OF COMMERCE $500.00
“Paid Chi# 9919631  2/1/2017 CRESCENT INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE T e
E 101-42100-260 Recruitment 1$1,062.00 16119 POLICE DEPT BACKGROUND CHECK
Total CRESCENT INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE $1,062.00

"Paid Chk# 9919632 2/1/2017  CURT JANZEN

E 101-43100-430 Miscellaneous $99.54 ST DEPT-15 BAGS FLOOR DRY
E 221-42200-210 Operating Supplies _ $199.09 FIRE DEPT-30 BAGS FLOCR DRY
Total CURT JANZEN $208.63

“Paid Chk# 9919633 2/1/2017  DENNIS HULZEBOS

E 101-45186-400 Janitor-Repairs/Maint $250.00 FEB MAINT AT SR CTR
E 211-45500-400 Janitor-Repairs/Maint $345.00 FEB MAINT AT LIBRARY

Total DENNIS HULZEBOS  $595.00
Baid Chick 9919634 2/1/2017  DOLL DISTRIBUTING i Q
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E 211-45500-200 Office Supplies

Total DOLL DISTRIBUTING

Invoice Comment

LIBRARY QFFICE SUPPLIES

“Paid Chié 9919635 2/1/2017
E 101-43100-401 Repairs/Maint Buildings

FEDER MECHANANICAL
| $199.75 1835

RESET PRESSURE CONTROL AT ST DEPT

Total FEDER MECHANANICAL $199.75
Pard Chié 0919636 2/1/2017  FRONTIER
E 101-41400-321 Telephone $184.78 CITY HALL PHONE-427-2999
E 101-42100-321 Telephone $217.00 POLICE DEPT PHONE-427-3403
E 101-43100-321 Telephone $69.01 STREET DEPT PHONE-427-2997
E 101-45186-321 Telephone $66.23 SR CTR PHONE-427-2151
E 205-46500-321 Telephone $37.50 EDA PORTION OF DSL & 427-2999
E 101-00000-430 Miscellaneous o $95.75 UT-PHONE
Total FRONTIER $670.27

“Baid ChiE 8919637 211/2017  GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS

E 101-00000-430 Miscellaneocus $8.43
E 101-41400-200 Office Supplies $28.35
E 101-42100-200 Office Supplies $8.78
E 101-00000-430 Miscellaneous $91.31
E 205-46500-200 Office Supplies $5.62

Total GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS  $140.49

CHAMBER-MONTHLY COLOR COPY MACHINE LEASE
OFFICE-MONTHLY COLOR COPY MACHINE LEASE
PD-MONTHLY COLCR COPY MACHINE LEASE
UT-MONTHLY COLOR COPY MACHINE LEASE
EDA-MONTHLY COLOR COPY MACHINE LEASE

Patd Chici 9576638 2/1/2017  INDOFF INCORPORATED
E 101-00000-430 Miscellaneous $4.91 2896418 DESK CALENDAR
E 205-46500-200 Office Suppiles $63.47 2897739 EDA-REDI SEAL ENVELOPES
E 10%-43100-200 Office Supplies  $13.46 2897739 DESK CALENDAR
Total INDOFF INCORPORATED $81.84
B Chikd 6516638 2172017 "MILLER SELLNER EQUIPMENT i T
E 101-43100-404 Repairs/Maint Machinery/Equip $4,578.85 166488 REPAIR TRUCK #14

Total MILLER SELLNER EQUIPMENT a,578.85

3AB017  MINNESOTA DEPT NATURAL RESOURC
$35.00

Paid Chk#t 9919640
E 507-46103-430 Miscellaneous

tal MINNESOTA DEPT NATURAL RESOURC $3800

Paid Chk# 9919641 2/1/2017

WMINNESOTA ENERGY RESOURCE CORP

AQUATIC VEGETATION/CUTTING PERMIT LAKE
COMMISSION

E 101-41400-363 Gas Utilities $377.46 CITY HALL GAS-ACCT#4346780-2
E 221-42200.383 Gas Utilities $391.92 FIRE DEPT PORTION OF FIREHALL GAS-
ACCT#4296165-6
E 231-42154-383 Gas Utilities $193.03 AMB PORTION OF FIREMALL GAS-ACCT#4296165-6
E 101-43100-383 Gas Utilities $687.69 STREET GARAGE GAS-ACCT#4092420-7
E 211-45500-383 Gas Utllities $284.64 LIBRARY GAS-ACCT#4134278-3
E 101-45186-383 Gas Utilities | $236.51 SR CTR GAS-ACCT#4010846-8
3l MINNESOTA ENERGY RESOURCE CORP $2.171.25
B Chick 5816642 211/2017  MINNESOTAMUTUAL LIFE - T -
£ 101-42100-135 Employer Paid Other $1.70 FEB BRIAN LUNZ LIFE INSURANCE
E 101-42100-134 Employer Paid Life $6.80 FEB LIFE INS-POLICE DEPT
E 101-41400-134 Employer Paid Life $1.70 FEB WENDY FAST-LAKER APTS-LIFE INS
E 211-45500-134 Employer Paid Life $1.70 FEB LIFE INS-LIBRARY
E 101-43100-134 Employer Paid Life $3.06 FEB LIFE INS-ST DEPT
E 101-41400-134 Employer Paid Life $3.40 FEB LIFE INS-OFFICE
E 101-45200-134 Employer Paid Life $1.02

FEB LIFE INS-PARKS DEPT
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E 101-46200-134 Employer Paid Life FEB LIFE INS-CEMETERY

E 205-46500-134 Employer Paid Life $1.70 FEB LIFE INS-EDA ROB ANDERSON
G 10121706 Hospitalization/Medical Ins $25.30 FEB LIFE INS-ROBB ANDERSON
G 101-21706 Hospitalization/Medical Ins $10.90 FEB LIFE INS-DARON FRIESEN
G 10121706 Hospitalization/Medical Ins §1200 FEB LIFE INS-STEVE PETERS
Total MINNESOTA MUTUAL LIFE $70.30

B ETRE 9619645 31112077 MINNESOTA WEST-JACKSON camPUS

£ 231-42154-308 Training & Instruction _ws_ﬂ_w@209501 EMT CLASS-AMBER HUGHES

tal MINNESOTA WEST-JACKSON CAMPUS $1.495.71
Paid Chih 6919644 2/1/2017  MSFDA o
E 221-42200-433 Dues and Subscriptions  $140.00 FIRE DEPT SUBSCRIPTON-20 X $7
Total MSFDA $140.00
Buid ChkE 9513645 2/1/2017  MUNICIPAL UTILITIES | o ST
E 101-45200-380 Elec,Water,Sewer $12.18 LAWCON PARK
E 101-41400-380 Elec,Water,Sewer $281.45 CITY HALL UT
E 101-45200-380 Elec,Water, Sewer $127.14 CITY PARK RESTROOMS UT
E 101-45186-380 Elec,Water,Sewer $307.00 SRCTRUT
E 101-43100-380 Elec,Water,Sewer $228.87 STDEPTUT
E 221-42200-330 Elec,Water, Sewer $107.65 FIRE DEPT PORTION OF FIREHALL UT
E 231-42154-380 Elec,Water,Sewer $53.03 AMB PORTION OF FIREHALL UT
E 211-45500-380 Elec,Water,Sewer $252.75 LIBRARY UT
E 607-46330-380 [Elec,Water,Sewer $5.12 4-PLEX PORTION OF ST LITE ON HERITAGE DRIVE
E 608-46330-380 Elec,Water,Sewer $9.94 8-PLEX PORTION OF ST LITE ON HERITAGE DRIVE
E 101-45183-380 Elec,Water, Sewer $0.00 UT AT CAMPGROUND
E 101-45200-380 Elec,Water,Sewer $12.18 UT AT CITY PARK SHELTERHOUSE
£ 101-00000-430 Misceltaneous $1,208.34 1ST QTR 2017 SAFETY TRAINING
E 101-46200-308 Training & Instruction $241.67 18T QTR 2017 SAFETY TRAINING
E 101-45200-308 Training & Instruction $241.67 1ST QTR 2017 SAFETY TRAINING
E 101-43100-308 Training & Instruction $725.00 18T QTR 2017 SAFETY TRAINING
£ 101-45200-380 Eiec,Water,Sewer (512.18) LAWCON PARK
E 101-41400-380 Elec,Water, Sewer ($281.46) CITY HALL
E 101-45200-380 Elec,Water,Sewer ($127.14) CITY PARK RESTROOMS UT
E 104-45186-380 Elec,Water,Sewer ($307.00) SRCTRUT
£ 101-43100-380 Elec, Water, Sewer ($228.87) ST DEPT UT
E 221-42200-380 Elec,Water,Sewer {$107.65) FIRE DEPT PORTION OF FIREHALL
E 231-42154-380 ElecWater,Sewer ($53.03) AMB PORTION OF FIREHALL UT
E 211-45500-380 [Elec Water, Sewer ($252.75) LIBRARY UT
E 607-46330-380 Elec,Water,Sewer {$5.12) 4PLEX PORTION OF ST LITE ON HERITAGE DRIVE
E 608-46330-380 Elec,Water, Sewer ($9.94) 8PLEX PORTION OF ST LITE ON HERITAGE DRIVE
E 104-45200-380 Elec Water,Sewer ($12.18) UT AT CITY PARK SHELTERHOUSE
£ 101-00000-430 Miscellaneous ($1,208.34) 18T QTR 2017 SAFETY TRAINING
E 101-46200-308 Training & Instruction ($241.67) 18T QTR 2017 SAFETY TRAINING
£ 101-45200-308 Training & Instruction (3241 67) 1ST QTR 2017 SAFETY TRAINING
£ 101-43100-308 Training & Instruction | ($725.00) 15T QTR 2017 SAFETY TRAINING
Total MUNICIPAL UTILITIES $0.00

‘Paid Chi# 9019646

o017 MUSKE, MUSKE, SURHOFF

E 101-41400-304 Legal Fees $1,400.00 FEBRUARY LEGAL RETAINER
E 101-41400-304 Legal Fees $1177.00 ADDITIONAL LEGAL FEES
Total MUSKE, MUSKE, SURHOFF $2,577.00
"Baid Chk# 9919647 2:’1!2"51”7'WWMNAT'I'(S'NKEGdVERﬁi\ﬂENT SERV!CE o R T
R 231-42154-34205 Ambulance Services $887.01 REFUND JOHN ANKENNY
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Total NATIONAL GOVERNMENT SERVICE $887.01
Paid Chidt 9919648 21112017 P&P COMPANY
G 235-10696 P&P Company(Peterson Drug) $5,891.67 NEW LOAN
Total P&P COMPANY $5,801.67

‘Paid Chk# 9919649 21112017 PLUM CREEK LIBRARY SYSTEM

& 101-41400-200

Office Supplies
Total RED FEATHER PAPER

__$35.32 91370
$35.32

£ 211-45500-430 Miscellaneous $1,450.00 DELIVERY-LIBRARY
E 211-45500-430 Miscellaneous $851.35 E-BOOKS-LIBRARY
E 211-45500-307 Technology Services $3,315.94 TECHNOLOGY-LIB
E 211-45500-200 Office Supplies $48.00 LIB OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 211-45500-200 Office Supplies $97.00 LIB OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 211-45500-200 Office Supplies $20.74 LiB OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 211-45500-434 Project Expense $45.90 LIB-PROJECT EXP
E 211-45500-434 Project Expense $185.45 WINTER READING PROGRAM-PROJ EXP
E 211-45500-434 Project Expense $12.20 LiB PROJECT EXP
Total PLUM CREEK LIBRARY SYSTEM $6,026.58 -
‘Paid Chk# 9919650 2/1/2017 PRAXAIR
E 231-42154-210 Operating Supplies $122.98 75711740 OXYGEN FOR AMB
E 231-42154-210 Operating Supplies $84.83 75882588 OXYGEN FCR AMB
E 231-42154-210 Operating Supplies $122.98 75951756 OXYGEN FOR AMB
Total PRAXAIR $330.79
Paid Chk# 6619654 2/1/2017  RED FEATHER PAPER B )

PAPER TOWELS FOR OFFICE

‘Paid Chigt 9919652

2H72017  RUNNINGS

E 221-42200-210 Operating Supplies $108.96 112117 FD-CABLE CUTYER & GAS/OIL CAN
Total RUNNINGS $108.96
Paid Chik# 9919653  2/1/2017  SOUTH CENTRAL COLLEGE T
E 101-42100-308 Training & Instruction $176.94 00151798 18T RESPONDER REFRESH-WILL POHLMANN
Total SOUTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

‘Paid Chi# 9919684 2/1/2017

E 221-42200-430 Miscellaneous
Total STROMS

STROMS

_ $209.00 11617
$209.00

$178.94

FIRE DEPT JACKET-J JACKSON

S 2(12017
Repairs/Maint Machinery/Equip
Shop Supplies
Shop Supplies

“Paid Chii# 9919655
E 101-43100-404
E 101-43100-215
E 101-43108-215
E 101-43100-404 Repairs/Maint Machinery/Equip
E 101-42100-430 Miscellaneous
Total THIRD AVENUE AUTO PARTS

"THIRD AVENUE AUTO PARTS

($16.36)
$3.69 5158033
$15.96 5158193
$68.82 S158493
$14.49 S158545
$86.60

2% CREDIT

HEX BIT SOCKET

CARB CLEANER

SHARPEMN CHAIN SAW, CHAIN SAW CHAINS
PD-DEX-COOL COMPAT ORANGE

“Baid Chikéh 8910656 ~ 2/1/2017  VERIZON
E 101-42100-321 Telephone $9.04 POLICE CELL PHONE
E 231-42154-321 Telephone $9.31 AMB CELL PHONE
E 101-42100-321 Telephone $35.01 PD TABLET #1
E 101-42100-321 Telephone $35.01 PD TABLET #2
E 231-42154-321 Telephone $35.01 AMB JET PACK
Total VERIZON $123.38
Paid Chk 9910657 2172017 MUNIGIPAL UTILITIES T T
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15T QTR 2017 SAF

E 101-00000-430 Miscellaneous $1,208.34

TRAINING
£ 101-46200-308 Training & Instruction $241.67 1ST QTR 2017 SAFETY TRAINING
E 101-45200-308 Training & Instruction $241.67 1ST OTR 2017 SAFETY TRAINING
E 101-43100-308 Training & Instruction $72500 18T QTR 2017 SAFETY TRAINING

Total MUMICIPAL UTILITIES $2,416.68

Paid Chk# 9919658  2/1/2017 MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

E 101-45200-380 Elec,Water,Sewer $12.18 LAWCON PARK
E 101-41400-380 Elec,Water, Sewer $281.46 CITY HALLUT
E 101-45200-380 Elec,Water,Sewer R $127.14 CITY PARK RESTROOMS UT
E 101-45186-380 Elec,Water, Sewer $307.00 SR CTR UT
E 101-43100-380 Eiec,Water, Sewer $228.87 ST DEPTUT
E 221-42200-380 Elec,Water,Sewer $107.65 FIRE DEPT PORTION OF FIREHALL UT
E 231-42154-380 Elec,Water, Sewer $53.03 AMB PORTION OF FIREHALL UT
E 211-45500-380 Elec,Water,Sewer $252.75 LIBRARY UT .
E 607-46330-380 Elec,Water,Sewer $5.12 4-PLEX PGRTION OF ST LITE ON HERITAGE DRIVE
E 608-46330-380 Eilec,Water, Sewer $9.94 8-PLEX PORTION OF ST LITE ON HERITAGE DRIVE
E 101-45200-380 Elec,Water, Sewer $1248 UT AT CITY PARK SHELTERHOUSE
Total MUNICIPAL UTILITIES $1,397.32

——

10100 United Prairie $87,990.14

Fund Summary
10100_United Prairie

101 GENERAL FUND $64,105.20
205 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY $2,716.80
211 LIBRARY FUND $10,828.67
221 FIRE DEPT FUND $1,166.62
231 AMBULANCE FUND $3,241.12
235 SW HOUSING GRANT $5,891.67
507 LAKE COMMISSION FUND $35.00
607 EDA--—4 PLEX FUND $5.12
608 EDA~--8 PLEX FUND $9.94

$87,990.14

Paid Chik# D00472E 111372017 “UNITED PRAIRIE BANK

E 230-47001-301 Auditing and Acct g Services $12.00 PUENTE RET CHECK CHARGE
Totai UNITED PRAIRIE BANK $12.00

Ba Chid 0004738 150/2017  SELECT AGCOUNT

G 10421710 Employee Flex Plan $1,475.00 EMPLOYEE FLEX REIMBURSE
Total SELECT ACCOUNT $1,475.00

TTi2712017 NORTHLAND TRUST SERVICES

E 307-47000-602 Other Long-Term Oblig Princ al $48,180.00 WIRE-LAKEVIEW ESTATES-PRINCIPAL
E 308-47000-611 Bond Interest $3465.00 WIRE-LAKEVIEW ESTATES-INTEREST
Total NORTHLAND TRUST SERVICES $51,645.00

Paid Chidt 000475E  2/1/2017  ~ STATE OF MINNESOTA
E 211-45500-430 Miscellaneous $72.00 LIBRARY SALES TAX

Totai STATE OF MINNESOTA T $72.00




DRAFT
Regular Council Meeting
Mountain Lake City Hall
Tuesday, January 17, 2017
6:30 p.m.

AGENDA
Members Present: Mike Nelson, Dana Kass, Darla Kruser, David Savage, Andrew Ysker

Members Absent: None

Staff Present: Wendy Meyer, Clerk/Administrator; Maryellen Suhrhoff, City Attorney,
Muske, Muske, and Suhrhoff; Rob Anderson, EDA

Others Present: Jason Kruser, David Watkins, Michael Watkins; Tammy Omdal,
Northland Securities; Ed Zepeda, Pierre Kahlil, McKinstry, Inc.; Doug
Regehr

Call to Order
The meeting called to order by Mayor Mike Nelson at 6:30AM. Motion by Kass, seconded by
Kruser, to adopt the agenda and approve the consent agenda as presented. Motion carried
unanimously.

Bills: Check #s 9919529 — 9919597; 469E-471E

Payroll Checks #s 62960 - 62988

Jan 3 Council Minutes

Oct. 13 Tree Commission Minutes

Dec. 12 Lake Commission Minutes

Nov. 9 Library Board Minutes, Nov. & Dec. Library Reports and Expenditures

Dec. 7 EDA Minutes

Hire Mark Pankratz, EMT, Ambulance Service, effective Jan. 10, 2017

Public
No one present addressed the council during this portion of the meeting.

Boy Scouts — Request to waive Community Center Rent

Michael Watkins, on behalf of the members and leaders present requested the council waive the
rental fee for the troop’s February 12 pancake breakfast. Funds raised are used by the members
to attend Boy Scout camp. Motion by Ysker, seconded by Savage, to waive the fee. Motion
carried unanimously.

&



Mt. Lake EDA, Rob Anderson, Review of 2016 Work Plan
